



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04221007 October 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4W08-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 40388867201 (*)

Contract Descr: TREASURE COAST MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PRIMARY

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to provide Maintenance of Traffic on State Roadways in Martin, St. Lucie, and Indian River Counties.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limited budgeted amount of \$75,000.00 and not the Contractors bid total.
 There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.

- **PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
- **COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE:** The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.
- **WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE:**

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BOB'S BARRICADES, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL (MH								
0005 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		375.000 ED	0.50000	187.50	1.00000	375.00		
0010 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,805.000 ED	0.25000	451.25	1.00000	1,805.00		
0015 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		50.000 ED	20.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	500.00		
0020 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		52.000 ED	30.00000	1,560.00	30.00000	1,560.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04221007 October 07, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4W08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BOB'S BARRICADES, INC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL (MH								
0025 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		50.000 LO	700.00000	35,000.00	1,000.00000	50,000.00		
0030 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		174.501 MH	90.00000	15,705.09	75.00000	13,087.58		
0035 E102 74 9 TRAFFIC CONES		9,829.000 ED	1.00000	9,829.00	0.45000	4,423.05		
0040 E102 97 1 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)		16.000 ED	700.00000	11,200.00	1,200.00000	19,200.00		
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL (MH) Section Totals:				\$74,932.84		\$90,950.63		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$74,932.84		\$90,950.63		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04221007 October 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4W08-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.